
200mm600mm 600mm

13mmØ HOLES THROUGH
FLAT PLATE FOR FIXING

75mm x 8mm THICK FLAT PLATE

CFW ROD TO FLAT PLATE

16mmØ ROD

WELD HOOPS TOGETHER
WITHIN PANEL

FINISHED SURFACE LEVEL

850mm

100mm

950mm
1875.4mm

INTERMEDIATE PANEL

1590mm

100mm

200mm200mm 37.5mm400mm

285mm

152.5mm100mm

10mm

200mm

100mm100mm

200mm200mm

152.5mm

400mm
37.5mm

10mm

27mm 37.5mm48mm

27mm

75mm
36.5mm

38.5mm

ADJOINING PANEL

ADJOINING PANEL

13mmØ HOLE FOR FIXING 13mmØ HOLE FOR FIXING

38.5mm

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

SHEET NUMBER REVISION

CONSTRUCTION STANDARD

LANDSCAPE
GARDEN HOOPS

INTERMEDIATE PANEL DETAILS LS098 A

A ORIGINAL ISSUE 08/23

CoA 698
GARDEN HOOPS - INTERMEDIATE PANEL DETAILS

ELEVATION
NTS

BASE DETAIL
NTS

PLAN
NTS

NOTES:

1. GRIND ALL WELDS SMOOTH

2. AFTER FABRICATION, DEGREASE, DESCALE AND
PREPARE FOR POWDERCOAT FINISH

3. BLACK GLOSS POWDERCOAT FINISH
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